)

. Digitally
 Date: 201@TTL.(
Reason

|2k (K8

Deputy Reqistrar.(M):- M

May kindly see the letter dated 25.01.2012 of Sri Kali Charan Additional
District & Sessions Judge (Ex-Cadre), Mirzapur regarding medical reimbursement

claim, amounting to Rs.51,887.00, incurred in the operation of Cataract and lens
implant of his left eye, for the period from 05.12.2011 to 06.12.2011 at RK.
Netralaya Eye Hospital (P) Ltd., Varanasi placed at flag A,

In this connection it may be submitted that now new medical reimbursement
rules héve been implemented and as such now medical reimbursement claims is to
be dealt under the provisions contained in Medical Attendant Rules-2011 no.2275/V-6-
11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011.

In this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions contained in |

Government Order no.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011 the sanctioning
authority for Government servant who are in service, placed below:-

i e i m e i o e i e e Co— . —

Amount of claim Sanctlonlng authorlty

Upto Rs.1,00,000.00 Head of office

:Above Rs.1,00,000.00 upto|Head of Department -
{Rs 2,50,000. 00

lAbove Rs. 2 50, 000.00 uptolAdmmlstratlve Department in the Government N
‘RsSOOOOOOO : ‘

‘Above Rs.5,00,000. 00 | After recommendation from Med'rcva_l' and Health
' Department and prior approval of the Finance
; |Department, Administrative Department in the
. | Government.

" In this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions mentione}

above the aforesaid medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.51,887.00 of Sri

Kali Charan Additional District & Sessions judge (Ex-Cadre), Mirzapur, may be

sanctioned by District Judge in the capacity of Head of the Office.

if approved by the Learned Registrar General the medical reimbursement
claims, amounting to Rs.51,88.7.00 of Sri Kali Charan Additional District & Sessions
Judge (Ex-Cédre), Mirzapur, may be returned to the District Judge, Mirzapur with the
request to take necessary action at his end under the provisions contained in

Government Order no.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011 as the claim is less
than Rs.1,00,000.00? '

Registrar (Budget) : wut
Submitted for kind perusal and -onward

.submission before Registrar General ~ for kind WW

perusal and orders as proposed at 'A’ above. \’&_

May like to approved as proposed at 'A' above [

s P

/ " §*0(A’d’rvu A’d) i&egjstrar (Budge ol &\
) %'g}afma% 4 Y | %C/VS \)/

\J

DRy

3 W \”)/ N H\\

D.R. (Mfsc) @ W/V
Registrar General /

N



		2019-11-07T15:12:07+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




